SAE Systems
P-ID-9700 & LS-P-ID-9700
Pendant-Mounted Indirect
Product Description
Indirect-direct fixture with curved baffles to
match the housing shape. UL listed. Cradle to
Cradle Certified.CM
revised 12/14/2010
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?  2. Lamp type?
3. Baffle type?  4. White finish or special color?
5. Ballast options?  6. Tandem wiring?  7. Controls solutions?
8. Other options?  9. 120 or 277 volt?   10. Cables or stems, what length?
97
Baffle Options
BA Blade Baffle, Matte Aluminum Gray.
BW  Blade Baffle, Matte White. One-piece, 4' long, 20-gauge steel baffle.
Radiused blades are 1" high, 2" OC, providing a 27° shielding angle. The 2" blade
spacing is continuous and uninterrupted along length of rows of joined fixtures.
PBSS Parabolic Semi-specular Baffle. Available only with 2-lamp cross-section.
Die-formed .016" thick semi-specular, low iridescence anodized aluminum baffles,
blades are .75" high, 2" OC.
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10, contact factory for availability/compatibility with lamping:
ELB/HLO	 Electronic high light output ballast
DA/MK7	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast
DL/ECO	 Lutron ECO-10 dimming ballast
DO/HEL	 Osram Sylvania dimming ballast
To have the fixture enabled for Lutron EcoSystem compatibility:
LPD/CS/e	 EcoSystem low-profile dimming electronic ballasts installed at the factory,
along with all required internal EcoSystem wiring. For other configurations of the
Lutron EcoSystem components, including custom device connection feeds to enable
connection to ceiling-mounted sensors and control devices, consult litecontrol.com/
cs or contact the factory.
Cross-section lamping
2-T8  3-T8
Tandem Wiring & Circuiting Options
1CWQ   Fixture is wired with a single-circuit so that all lamps
are switched together.
TW-2CWQ	  Fixtures wired with two circuits. 2-lamp in cross
section fixtures, the fixture is wired such that the inline lamps are
switched separately. 3-lamp in cross section fixtures, the fixture is
wired such that the inline center lamps are switched separately
from the inline outer lamps.
Other Options
EF    Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-powered ballast
 from a UL Listed manufacturer will operate one T8 lamp for
 1 1/2 hours.
F  Fuse. Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
PFCV Perforated Top Cover. Finished in high reflectance matte white.
 Can be added or removed in field. Provides approximately 20%
 indirect, 80% direct distribution for 2-lamp cross-section fixtures.
4 1/8"
(105)
11 3/4"
(298mm)
LiteSpeed Quick-Ship